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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL,
INC.; STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL
AND MECHANICAL, INC., individually and
d/b/a ALLIED MECHANICAL &
ELECTRICAL, INC.; ALLIED
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORS; ALLIED MECHANICAL;
and ALLIED MECHANICAL &
ELECTRICAL,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
5391
Docket No. : 06-3668-CD )

PRAECIPE TO ISSUE WRIT OF
SUMMONS

Filed on Behalf of Plaintiff:
Kathleen L. Kuntz

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
Pa. I.D. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP
3220 West Liberty Avenue
Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216
(412) 563-7980

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Fi LEDA«apd,a’s.oo

3 100 % S wnits
Asﬁj% 3%%«) Yo Shif

jliam A. Shaw
Prom:r\\rt;t;rvlmed( of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 06-360-CD

VS.

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL,
INC.; STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL
AND MECHANICAL, INC., individually
and d/b/a ALLIED MECHANICAL &
ELECTRICAL, INC.; ALLIED
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORS; ALLIED
MECHANICAL; and ALLIED
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL,

Defendants.
PRAECIPE TO ISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Summons in Civil Action against the above-named
defendants.
Respectfully submitted March 30, 2006.

Woomer & Friday LLP

/)
/ /L

Robeft B. Woomer, Esquire
Pal’D. # 59030
Attorney for Plaintiff

Woomer & Friday LLP
3220 West Liberty Avenue
Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412) 563-7980



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION @

o
SUMMONS O

Kathleen L. Kuntz

Vs. NO.: 2006-00521-CD

Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;

State College Electrical and Mechanical, Inc., individually
and d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;

Allied Mechanical & Electrical Contractors;

Allied Mechanical; and

Allied Mechanical & Electrical

TO: ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC;
STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL, INC., individually and
d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;
ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS;
ALLIED MECHANICAL; and
ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 04/03/2006 é)ﬂ;’%ﬁw

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:
Robert B. Woomer Esq
3220 West Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15216



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL,
INC.; STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL
AND MECHANICAL, INC., individually and
d/b/a ALLIED MECHANICAL &
ELECTRICAL, INC.; ALLIED
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORS; ALLIED MECHANICAL;
and ALLIED MECHANICAL &
ELECTRICAL,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No. : 06-521-CD
PRAECIPE TO RE-ISSUE WRIT OF
SUMMONS

Filed on Behalf of Plaintiff:
Kathleen L. Kuntz

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
Pa. I.D. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP
3220 West Liberty Avenue
Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216
(412) 563-7980

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

LE;QM»C&

William A. Shaw L«?n‘i' ~h>
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 06-360-CD

VS.

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL,
INC.; STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL
AND MECHANICAL, INC., individually
and d/b/a ALLIED MECHANICAL &
ELECTRICAL, INC.; ALLIED
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORS; ALLIED
MECHANICAL; and ALLIED
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL,

Defendants.
PRAECIPE TO RE-ISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly re-issue a Writ of Summons in Civil Action against the above-named
defendants.

Respectfully submitted April 28, 2006

Woomer & Friday LLP

Woomer & Friday LLP
3220 West Liberty Avenue
Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980



CLEARFIELD COUNTY .PENNSYLVANIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF -
CIVIL ACTION O

%0
SUMMONS

Kathleen L. Kuntz

Vs. NO.: 2006-00521-CD

" Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;

State College Electrical and Mechanical, Inc., individually
and d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;

Allied Mechanical & Electrical Contractors;

Allied Mechanical; and .

Allied Mechanical & Electrical

TO:  ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC; ‘
' STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL, INC., individually and
d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;
ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS;
ALLIED MECHANICAL,; and
ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 04/03/2006 . : (“)?M%@w

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary‘
) -i:‘b_ﬂ_L' n Documem
: ) |ssuedto
' ) ' for serwce torney
Issuing Attorney: . ‘
Robert B. Woomer Esq . aﬂ::nv Prothonota

3220 West Liberty. Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15216



- - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Y, DOCKET # 101412

) NO: 06-521-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 6
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ
VS.
DEFENDANT: ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

SHERIFF RETURN
L -
NOW, April 07, 2006, SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC..

NOW, April 17,2006 AT 2:40 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL,

INC., DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF CENTRE COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS
RETURN.

ILED
%7 200@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101412

NO: 06-521-CD
SERVICE# 2 OF 6
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ
Vvs.
DEFENDANT: ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

1 SHERIFF RETURN
| o
| NOW, May 08, 2006, SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL and MECHANICAL,
INC. ind..

NOW, May 15,2006 AT 5:26 AM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL and

MECHANICAL, INC. ind., DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF CENTRE COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE
PART OF THIS RETURN.




. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101412

NO: 06-521-CD
SERVICE# 3 OF 6
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ
VS.
DEFENDANT: ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

SHERIFF RETURN
C_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

NOW, May 08, 2006, SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL and MECHANICAL,
INC. d/b/a ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC..

NOW, May 15,2006 AT 8:26 AM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL and
MECHANICAL, INC. d/b/a ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC., DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF CENTRE
COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN.




. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101412

NO: 06-521-CD
SERVICE# 4 OF 6
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ
VS.

DEFENDANT: ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

SHERIFF RETURN
e ______________________________________ |
NOW, May 08, 2006, SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORS.

NOW, May 15,2006 AT 8:26 AM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL

CONTRACTORS, DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF CENTRE COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF
THIS RETURN.



. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101412

NO: 06-521-CD
SERVICE# 5 OF 6
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ
VS.
DEFENDANT: ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

SHERIFF RETURN
L _________________________________ |

NOW, May 08, 2006, SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON ALLIED MECHANICAL.

NOW, May 15, 2006 AT 8:26 AM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON ALLIED MECHANICAL, DEFENDANT. THE
RETURN OF CENTRE COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN.



. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101412

NO: 06-521-CD
SERVICE # 6 OF 6
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ
VS.
DEFENDANT: ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

SHERIFF RETURN
__________________________________________________________________________________________.________________________]

NOW, May 08, 2006, SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL.

NOW, May 15, 2006 AT 8:26 AM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL,
DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF CENTRE COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN.




IN 'l:HE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101412

NO: 06-521-CD
SERVICES 6
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ
VS.
DEFENDANT: ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

SHERIFF RETURN

L _______________________________________________________________ |
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE WOOMER 33382 60.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS WOOMER 33382 40.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS WOOMER 33907 20.00

CENTRE CO. WOOMER 33383 90.00
So Answers,

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of - 2006 5) f ; é :
Che;%A. Hawkjihs

Sheriff




‘o

SHERIFF’S OFFICE
CENTRE COUNTY
Rm 101 Court House, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823 (814) 355-6803

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS: You must file one
SHERIFF SERVICE instruction sheet for each defendant. please type or print legibly. Do

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN | Not detach any copies.

1. Plaintiff 2. Case Number
aintiff(s) KN\M"&A L. kunft u
06-521- ¢d
3. Defendant(s . . 5 4. Type of Writ or Complaint:
© A“l‘d MQ!RGV\I(W‘ ? E{(,d»n‘(ﬂ/’ yp P
summods
5. Name of Individual, Company, Corporation, Etc., to Serve or Description of Property to be Levied, Attached or Sold.
SERVE \ :
— Anied Mechanical ? Eleetelto]  Tnc,
AT 6. Address (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
21tl old (Geieshtq R4, St Gl
7. Indicate unusual service: [0 Reg Mail O Certified Mail [J Deputize 0 Post O Other
Now, ' 20 . | SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law. This deputation
being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sherff of Centre County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

9. Print/Type Name and Address of Attorney/Originator 10. Telephone Number 11. Date

12. Signature

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

13. L ?%?%Eig?g S;?:&ig;& 12% glrg } SIGNATURE of Authorized CCSD Deputy of Clerk and Title 14. Date Filed 15. Expiration/Hearing Date

TO BE COMPLETED BY SHERIFF
16. Served and made known to Jol\eae S’rym conthe 4™ day of Apeil ,
20 06 ,a__ 2'40 oclock, P m.,at 212 old Gates 5“‘5 Ra. Stak Gotkan , County of Centre

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

[0 Defendant(s) personally served.
O Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) resides(s). Relationship is

O ult in charge of Defendant’s residence.
0 /Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resides(s).

@ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

a and officer of said Defendant company.
0O Other
On the day of , 20 , at o'clock, M.
Defendant not found because:
O Moved O Unknown O No Answer 0 Vacant O Other
Remarks:
Adjgnce Costs Docket Service Sur Charge Affidavit Mileage Postage Misc. Total Costs
8. o0 9.00 q.90 2.50 {l.e0 .So {. o0 23 00
and subscribed to before me this 7\ (o So Apswer. .
18. Signature of Dep. Sheriff 19. Date
QOCL Jﬂ:ﬂ~ bm,:\a 4"/ ﬁ/ (X4
21. Signature of Sheriff 22. Date
‘ { WL VANIA
< i Blefatyehublic
— Corene . -ean, sty Public SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY
B, 1 0 3,,,.".; “Sounty Amount Pd. Page
My Gomegission Expires: . ... cent 5 2009
24.1 WLEDGE RECEIPT OFTW RETURN SIGNATURE 25. Date Received
om ORI, E%EAUTHCSRITY‘A'Nﬁ (etaries

White - Prothonotary  Canary - Attorney

10192
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Shoritf's Bffice "I
(learfield Qounty e e

MARILYN HAMM

COURTHOUSE DEPT. CLERK
CHESTER A. HAWKINS 1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116 CYNTHIA AUGHENBAUGH
SHERIFF CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 . OFFICE MANAGER

PETER F. SMITH
SOLICITOR

DEPUTATION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PAGE 101412 ) ’ :

TERM &NO. 06-521-CD.’
KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ '

SUMMONS
VS.

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

SERVE BY: 05/03/06

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO WOOMER & FRIDAY, LLP
SERVE:  ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC.

ADDRESS: 2121 OLD GATESBURG ROAD, STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803

Know all men by these presents, that |, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, Pennsylvania
to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this day, April 07, 2006.

RESPECTFULLY,

CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



.
P

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Kathleen L. Kuntz
Vs. NO.: 2006-00521-CD

Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;

State College Electrical and Mechanical, Inc., individually
and d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;

Allied Mechanical & Electrical Contractors;

Allied Mechanical; and

Allied Mechanical & Electrical

TO:  ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC.;

STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL, INC,, individually and

d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS;
ALLIED MECHANICAL; and

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named

Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 04/03/2006 («)AUF’MW

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:
Robert B. Woomer Esq
3220 West Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15216




SHERIFF’S OFFICE
CENTRE COUNTY
Rm 101 Court House, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823 (814) 355-6803

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS: You must file one
SHERIFF SERVICE instruction sheet for each defendant. please type or print legibly. Do

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN | Not detach any copies.

1. Plaintiff(s) K«‘H\\(bl L. Kov\n 2. Case Number
06-52)-¢d
. Def t . . \ 4.T f Wri laint:
3. Defendant(s) A ‘\:d MQ\\\M\\U\.\ b Eleeieal . Toe ype of Writ or Complaint
Summons
SERVE 5. Name of Individual, Company, Corporation, Etc., to Serve or Description of Property to be Levied, Attached or Sold.

— Allied Mochanicr 3 Eleckrical, Tt
AT 6. Address (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

2121 old Gatesbotd R4. State Collega _
7. Indicate unusual service: [0 Reg Mail O Certified Mail [0 Deputize O Post [ Other
Now, 20 . | SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law. This deputation
being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Shenf of Centre County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintitf herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

9. Print/Type Name and Address of Attorney/Originator 10. Telephone Number 11. Date

12. Signature

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
13.1 acknowle_d[ge receipt of the writ } SIGNATURE of Authorized CCSD Deputy of Clerk and Title 14. Date Filed 15. Expiration/Hearing Date
or complaint as indicated above.
TO BE COMPLETED BY SHERIFF

16. Served and made known to__Todd Strouser ,onthe 15”' day of /”AY ,
20 06 ,at_B.Z6 oclock, A m.at 212\ old Garsbury R4 St College ~_, County of Centre
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below: P »

(O Defendant(s) personally served.

O Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) resides(s). Relationship is

O Adultin charge of Defendant's residence.

OManager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resides(s).

¥ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.

O and officer of said Defendant company.

0 Other
On the day of , 20 , at o’cIo'ck, M.
Defendant not found because:

0 Moved 0O Unknown 0 No Answer O Vacant O Other
Remarks:

——
Advance Costs Docket Service Sur Charge Affidavit Mileage Postage Misc. Total Costs | Geste-Bue oRefund)
117. oo Qoo| 200 5.0 lloo | .50 400 | 8100 60.00
17. AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this_ <> So Answer. _
18. Signature of Dep. Sheriff 19. Date
20 fay bf Q{M 2006 7,.,.~.J>-—e_ 5/16/06
0 P g 21. Signature of Sheriff 22. Date
23\, Ww
S=TTUNWEAL TH ONGRERMIGsy
Nomra ey L ANIA SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY
! Carinre H, Peters, Notary P bii Amount Pd. Page
My Commissiop.Expires 2% Vo
24. | NoKNOWLERGERE i ER[FF'S RETURN SIGNATURE 25. Date Received
R%-&UI}:PF;%?KUWiME
' Hisyivaa Associatinn at Matas

White - Prothonotary  Canary - Attorney
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’ - " OFFICE (814) 765-2641 EXT. 5986
ﬁh‘eriff = @ffttg AFTER 4:00 P.M. (814) 765-1533

FAX (814) 765-5915

(learfiely Qounty ROSERT SNYDER

MARILYN HAMM

COURTHOUSE DEPT. CLERK
STER A. HAWKINS 1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116 CYNTHIA Z:E:EE:?::GGE:
CHE .
VANIA 16830
SHERIFF CLEARFIELD, PENNSYL ‘ e F SiTh
SOLICITOR
;

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PAGE 101510 :

TERM & NO. 06-521-CD
KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ

SUMMONS
Vs.

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

SERVE BY: 06/02/06

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO WOOMER & FRIDAY (You already have ad\}ance
check)

SERVE: STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL, INC. i/a/d/b/a‘ ALLIED MECHICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC.

ADDRESS: 2121 OLD GATESBURG ROAD, STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803

Know all men by these presents, that [, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, Pennsylvania
to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this day, May 08, 2006.

RESPECTFULLY,

et

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, '
> SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



DIRECTIONS TO CENTRE COUNTY SHERIFF

TO: Denny Nau, Sheriff of Centre County:

Re: Kathy Kuntz
VS. Case No. 06-521-CD

Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc., et al.

Sir: -- There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Summons styled in the
above-mentioned matter.

Service shall be made on the following Defendant at the specified address:

State College Electrical and Mechanical, Inc.
individually and d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.
2121 Old Gatesburg Road
State College, PA 16803

Date: 05/04/2006 , Attorney for Plaintiff
Phone: (412) 563-7980 Robert B. Woomer, Esquire

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF
Deputy: ATTEMPTS

How Served:

Date and Time of Service

Place Served
If Residence Service, State Relationship of Party Served to Defendant

If served at place of business, state Relationship of Party Served to Defendant, and if Individual
Defendant, efforts made to get Residence Service.

Date of Report:

Deputy Sheriff



&
SHERIFF’'S OFFICE
CENTRE COUNTY
Rm 101 Court House, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823 (814) 355-6803

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS: You must file one
SHERIFF SERVICE instruction sheet for each defendant. please type or print legibly. Do

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN |Not detach any copies.

1. Plaintiff(s) KG“\\“" L. Kvatz 2. Case Number
06-521-¢d
3. Defendant(s) . \ . 4. Type of Writ or Complaint:
Altied Mednanical 3 Eleeder (°/| Contractors . g
Sommons -
SERVE 5. Name of Individual, Company, Corporation, Etc., to Serve or Description of Property to be Levied, Attached or Sold.
_’ A“\'_QJ lﬂngM@go»\ E ecteieat Controchors
AT 6. Address (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
Z14Sondy We. State Goleee
7. Indicate unusual service: 3 Reg Mail O Certified Mail [0 Deputize O Post {J Other
Now, 20 . | SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law. This deputation
being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sheriff of Centre County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

9. Print/Type Name and Address of Attorney/Originator 10. Telephone Number 11. Date

12. Signature

F ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

‘ 13. L ?%ﬁg‘gg H s{?ﬁ&i‘%gd 12% ‘mt‘ } SIGNATURE of Authorized CCSD Deputy of Clerk and Title 14. Date Filed 15. Expiration/Hearing Date
TO BE COMPLETED BY SHERIFF
16. Served and made known to__“7 odd_ Strouser , on the st dayof _May ,
20 06 .at_ ¥ 16 oclock, A m,at 212! dd Gatesbuq R4, Stede (o llege , County of Centre

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
O Defendant(s) personally served. ™
O Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) resides(s). Relationship is
O Adultin charge of Defendant's residence.
O Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resides(s).
@1 Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.

O and officer of said Defendant company.
0 Other
On the day of , 20 ,at o'clock, M.
Defendant not found because:
O Moved 0 Unknown O No Answer O Vacant O Other
Remarks:
Advance Costs Docket Service Sur Charge Affidavit Mileage Postage Misc. Total Costs | Costs Due or Refund
17. AFFIBMED and subscribed to before me this S So Apswer. .
18. Signature of Dep. Sheriff 19. Date
.day f% 2006 ﬁ -3 5/16/06
21. Signature of Sherift 22. Date
c :
OMMONWEAIE’I"F%’.UP"P“ENNSYLVANIA SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY
Notarial Seal Amount Pd. Page
My Cor
24. 6 é(i : s ETURN SIGNATURE 25. Date Received
L Member Peassyluanialscasiatonsi-tetaries

White - Prothonotary  Canary - Attorney
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Sheriff's Office T
{learfiely Qounty s e

MARILYN HAMM

COURTHOUSE DEPT. CLERK

CHESTER A. HAWKINS 1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116 CYNTHIA AUGHENBAUGH
SHERIFF ‘CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 OFFICE MANAGER

PETER F. SMITH

SOLICITOR

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PAGE 101510

TERM & NO.  06-521-CD
KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ :

SUMMONS
VS.

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

SERVE BY: 06/02/06

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO- WOOMER & FRIDAY (You already have advance
check)

SERVE: ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

ADDRESS: 2141 SANDY DRIVE, STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803

Know all men by these presents, that |, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, Pennsylvania
to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this day, May 08, 2006._

RESPECTFULLY,

Lot

CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



€N

DIRECTIONS TO CENTRE COUNTY SHERIFF

TO: Denny Nau, Sheriff of Centre County:

Re: Kathy Kuntz
Vs. Case No. 06-521-CD

Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc., et al.

Sir: -- There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Summons styled in the
above-mentioned matter. '

Service shall be made on the following Defendant at the specified address:
Allied Mechanical & Electrical Contractors

2141 Sandy Drive
State College, PA 16803

Date: 05/04/2006 , Attorney for Plaintiff
Phone: (412) 563-7980 Robert B. Woomer, Esquire

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF

How Served:

Date and Time of Service

Place Served
If Residence Service, State Relationship of Party Served to Defendant

If served at place of business, state Relationship of Party Served to Defendant, and if Individual
Defendant, efforts made to get Residence Service.

Date of Report:

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S OFFICE

CENTRE COUNTY
Rm 101 Court House, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823 (814) 355-6803

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS: You must file one
SHERIFF SERVICE instruction sheet for each defendant. please type or print legibly. Do

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN | Not detach any copies.

1. Plaintiff(s) kcavmleen L. Icuate 2. Case Number
06 -5z|-¢d
3. Defendant(s) A\\\'d Mechoan: col 4. Type of Writ or Complaint:
. Sommons

SERVE 5. Name of Individual, Company, Corporation, Etc., to Serve or Description of Property to be Levied, Attached or Sold.

— Attied Mechanica)

AT 6. Address (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

3510 W. College Avt Stair Collegs

7. Indicate unusual service: O Reg Mail O Certified Mail 0 Deputize ] Post O Other
Now, 20 . | SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law. This deputation
being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sheriff of Centre County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afier notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

9. Print/Type Name and Address of Attorney/Originator 10. Telephone Number 11. Date

12. Signature

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

13. 1 acknowledge receipt of the writ } SIGNATURE of Authorized CCSD Deputy of Clerk and Title 14. Date Filed 15. Expiration/Hearing Date
or complaint as indicated above.
TO BE COMPLETED BY SHERIFF
16. Served and made known to__ 7 odd Strouser , on the /St day of _May ,
20 06 .at_ 26 oclock, A m.at 12t old GM{ﬁbWW ed. State College , County of Centre

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
O Defendant(s) personally served.

O Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) resides(s). Relationship is
D/adult in charge of Defendant’s residence.

anager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resides(s).

O

™ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.

O and officer of said Defendant company.

O Other
On the day of , 20 , at o'clock, M.
Defendant not found because:

0 Moved O Unknown O No Answer 0 Vacant O Other
Remarks:
Advance Costs Docket Service Sur Charge Affidavit Mileage Postage Misc. Total Costs Costs Due or Refund
17. AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this S So Answer.

18. Signature of Dep. Sheriff 19. Date
20 fay bt QKL—«J) 200 € Jer 2)._‘91 s/16 [ob
@.}L\A« %0 27, Signature of Sheriff 22. Date

COMMONWEALTH'ERYPENINSYLVANIA

SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY

_ Notarial Seal i Amount Pd.  Page
My ;ommig:s:wﬁ e igters Notar)r/\ Puglnc
24. ||AC! EDGE RECEIPT OF FF'S RETURN SIGNATURE 25. Date Received
QF A DRSO ERRITY S ;. i
[ ™ - [»] )l- Slo Ao mmintian ~f r\lf\‘ar:ae

White - Prothonotary  Canary - Attorney
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Sherit's Offce  “THEETIET
Ulearfield Qounty ROBERT SNvOER

MARILYN HAMM

COURTHOUSE . DEPT. CLERK
CHESTER A. HAWKINS 1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116 CYNTHIA AUGHENBAUGH
. OFFICE MANAGER
LEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
SRERITE N . PETER F. SMITH
. SOLICITOR
4

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PAGE 101510

‘ TERM & NO. 06-521-CD
KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ

SUMMONS
VS.

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

SERVE BY: 06/02/06

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO WOOMER & FRIDAY (You already have advance
check)

SERVE: .- ALLIED MECHANICAL

ADDRESS: 3510 WEST COLLEGE AVE., STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801

Know all men by these presents, that |, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, Pennsylvania
to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this day, May 08, 2006.

RESPECTFULLY,

CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



[£)
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DIRECTIONS TO CENTRE COUNTY SHERIFF

TO: Denny Nau, Sheriff of Centre County:

Re: Kathy Kuntz
VS. Case No. 06-521-CD

Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc., et al.

Sir: -- There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Summons styled in the
above-mentioned matter.

Service shall be made on the following Defendant at the specified address:

Allied Mechanical
3510 West College Avenue
State College, PA 16801

Date: 05/04/2006 , Attorney for Plaintiff
Phone: (412) 563-7980 Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
' Woomer & Friday LLP
3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF
Deputy: ATTEMPTS

How Served:

Date and Time of Service

Place Served
If Residence Service, State Relationship of Party Served to Defendant

If served at place of business, state Relationship of Party Served to Defendant, and if Individual
Defendant, efforts made to get Residence Service.

Date of Report:

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S OFFICE

CENTRE COUNTY
Rm 101 Court House, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, 16823 (814) 355-6803

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS: You must file one
SHERIFF SERVICE instruction sheet for each defendant. please type or print legibly. Do

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN [Not detach any copies.

1. Plaintiff(s) 2. Case Number
Kotw leen L. Kunte
06-6%1-¢cd
3. Defendant(s) A ||.‘¢J MKWM\NN‘ ‘! Elredviea _ 4. Type of Writ or Complaint:
. Summods
SERVE 5. Name of Individual, Company, Corporation, Etc., to Serve or Description of Property to be Levied, Attached or Sold.
— A"\?J Medanical 2 E feckricol

6. Address (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
2013 Somdy B¢, state Goliup,
7. Indicate unusual service: [J Reg Mail O Certified Mail O Deputize O Post 0 Other
Now, 20 . | SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according to law. This deputation
being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sherift of Centre County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notitying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

9. Print/Type Name and Address of Attorney/Originator 10. Telephone Number 11.Date

12. Signature

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

13. | acknowledge receipt of the writ } SIGNATURE of Authorized CCSD Deputy of Clerk and Title 14. Date Filed 15. Expiration/Hearing Date
or complainf as indicated above.
TO BE COMPLETED BY SHERIFF
16. Served and made known to_Todd Sfrouser ,on the 15t day of MAY ,
20 _ob ,at_K:2§& oclock, A m.,at 22 od Gateshory R4 state Coltege , County of Centre

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
(O Defendant(s) personally served.
{0 Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) resides(s). Relationship is
O Aduitin charge of Defendant’s residence.
0O Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resides(s).
@ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.

O and officer of said Defendant company.
0O Other
On the day of , 20 , at o'clock, M.
Defendant not found because:
{0 Moved O Unknown 0 No Answer ] Vacant O Other
Remarks:
Advance Costs Docket Service Sur Charge Affidavit Mileage Postage Misc. Total Costs | Costs Due or Refund

17. AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this_ > | SO Answer.

18. Signature of Dep. Sheriff 19}at

2¢. day 20 OC ﬁb.—e

o
&JM 21. Signature of Shenff 22. Date
D

Notary Public
COMMGN SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY
W:ALTH‘OF PENNoYLVANIA Amount Pd. Page
My Cammissj o
24.1 E SHERIFF’'S RETURN SIGNATURE 25. Date Received

w%@%%gé |r ?tgn%% ;)rITLE .

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries White - Prothonotary ~ Canary - Attorney




o (? . OFFICE (814) 765-2641 EXT. 5986
ﬁhszf = @ff‘[te AFTER 4:00 P.M. (814) 765-1533

FAX (814) 765-5915

hd ROBERT SNYDER
learfield Qounty
MARILYN HAMM
COURTHOUSE DEPT. CLERK
CHESTER A. HAWKINS 1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116 CYNTHIA AUGHENBAUGH
. ER
SHERIFF CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 OFFICE MANAG
PETER F. SMITH
SOLICITOR

"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PAGE 101510

TERM & NO. 06-521-CD
KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ

SUMMONS
VS.

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC. al

SERVE BY: 06/02/06

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO WOOMER & FRIDAY (You already have advance
check)

SERVE: ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL

ADDRESS: 2013 SANDY DRIVE, STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803

Know all men by these presents, that I, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF CENTRE COUNTY, Pennsylvania
to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this day, May 08, 2006.

RESPECTFULLY,

CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




DIRECTIONS TO CENTRE COUNTY SHERIFF

TO: Denny Nau, Sheriff of Centre County:

Re: Kathy Kuntz
VS. Case No. 06-521-CD

Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc., et al.

Sir: -- There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Summons styled in the
above-mentioned matter.

Service shall be made on the following Defendant at the specified address:

Allied Mechanical & Electrical
2013 Sandy Drive
State College. PA 16803

Date: 05/04/2006 , Attorney for Plaintiff
Phone: (412) 563-7980 Robert B. Woomer, Esquire

Woomer & Friday LLP
3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF

How Served:

Date and Time of Service

Place Served
If Residence Service, State Relationship of Party Served to Defendant

If served at place of business, state Relationship of Party Served to Defendant, and if Individual
Defendant, efforts made to get Residence Service.

Date of Report:

Deputy Sheriff |




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF C @ 1 ‘ ii

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Kathleen L. Kuntz
Vs. NO.: 2006-00521-CD

Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;

State College Electrical and Mechanical, Inc., individually
and d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;

Allied Mechanical & Electrical Contractors;

Allied Mechanical; and

Allied Mechanical & Electrical

TO:  ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC.;
STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL, INC., individually and
d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;
ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS;
ALLIED MECHANICAL; and '
ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

;-
Date: 04/03/2006 . kdw&j%@w

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary
-ELL Document
?élssued to SFerid ttorney
for service, /
Issuing Attorney: "/ /ﬁ’ ;W

Robert B. Woomer Esq ' RepstyProthonotary
3220 West Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15216



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Kathleen L. Kuntz
Vs. NO.: 2006-00521-CD

Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;

State College Electrical and Mechanical, Inc., individually
and d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;

Allied Mechanical & Electrical Contractors;

Allied Mechanical; and

Allied Mechanical & Electrical

TO: ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC.;
STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL, INC., individually and
d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.;
ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS;
ALLIED MECHANICAL; and ‘
ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 04/03/2006 ‘ k'\’)"""’é" -

William A. Shaw -

Prothonotary
: Document
?!nssued to Sﬂ*ﬁ‘n’?- ttorney
for service,
Issuing Attorney: “’2“"61
Robert B. Woomer Esq Wrothonmafy =

3220 West Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15216



06-521-CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 06-521-CD
Vs.
ALLIED MECHANICAL & PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND
ELECTRICAL, INC.; STATE COLLEGE DISCONTINUE

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL,
INC., individually and d/b/a ALLIED
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL, INC.;
ALLIED MECHANICAL &
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS;
ALLIED MECHANICAL; and ALLIED
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL,

Defendants.

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:
Kathleen L. Kuntz

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
Pa I.D. # 59030

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320

Tele # (412)563-7980

Fax # (412)563-0120

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

F| \LED noct

ISUm lCﬂA’%dA&c’

JdYo
1% i 33‘“"
N[N @ LV conb?”
William A. Shaw

Prothonotarlelerk of Courts



06-521-CD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
KATHLEEN L. KUNTZ, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No. : 06-521-CD

VS.

ALLIED MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL,
INC.; STATE COLLEGE ELECTRICAL
AND MECHANICAL, INC., individually
and d/b/a ALLIED MECHANICAL &
ELECTRICAL, INC.; ALLIED
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORS; ALLIED
MECHANICAL; and ALLIED
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL,

Defendants.
PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly mark the above-captioned case settled and discontinued.

Woomer & Friday LLP

Robert/B. Woomer, Esq.
Pa I.DfF# 59030
Attorfiey for Plaintiff

Woomer & Friday LLP

3220 West Liberty Avenue, Ste. 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15216-2320
(412)563-7980




06-521-CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the I ' ) day of L_/ ()\/@M“"a r , 2006, a

true and correct copy of the foregoing Praecipe to Settle and Discontinue was served by

First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, upon the following:

Allied Mechanical & Electrical Contractors
2121 Old Gatesburg Road
State College, PA 16803

Allied Mechanical
2121 Old Gatesburg Road
State College, PA 16803

Allied Mechanical & Electrical
2121 Old Gatesburg Road
State College, PA 16803

State College Electrical & Mechanical, Inc.
d/b/a Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.

2121 Old Gatesburg Road
State College, PA 16803

Woomer & Friday LLP

./

Rob . Woomer, Esq.
Atto ey for Plaintiff



Woomer (&’ Frldaym

ATTOIRNETYS L AW

Robert B. Woomer 3220 West Liberty Avenue
Peter D. Friday* Suite 200
Thomas D. Hall* Pittsburgh, PA 15216
Cynthia M. Porta-Clark* 412-563-7980
Brian D. Cox Fax 412-563-0120
James C. Ward TOLL FREE 1-800-563-7980
Richard G. Talarico woomerandfriday.com
Michele L. Zorr November 15, 2006 Y

*Also admitted in West Virginia

William Shaw, Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re:  Kathleen L. Kuntz v. Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.
Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas Case No. 06-360-CD

Dear Prothonotary:

Enclosed please find an original Praecipe To Settle And Discontinue in the above-
captioned matter, together with one (1) additional coversheet to the same. If you would please
file the original, conform the coversheet with the Court’s filing stamp and return said coversheet
to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed herewith, it would be greatly appreciated.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation in this matter.

VAty truly yours,

Patricia S.

Case Manager
e-mail: plitonenkor@woomerandfriday.com

RBW/psl
Enclosure
cc: Robert B. Woomer, Esquire
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e
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF . @4@
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA T~ -

CIVIL DIVISION

Kathleen L. Kuntz

Vs. No. 2006-00521-CD
Allied Mechanical & Electrical, Inc.
State College Electrical and Mechanical, Inc.
Allied Mechanical & Electrical Contractors
Allied Mechanical
Allied Mechanical & Electrical

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on November 17,
2006, marked:

Settled and discontinued

Record costs in the sum of $92.00 have been paid in full by Robert B. Woomer Esq. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 17th day of November A.D. 2006.

e AL

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




